

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No: ADMN-11019/5/2022/2775-89

Date: 18th April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 464/2023

With the approval of the Competent Authority, it has been decided that Shri R. Chandrasekaran, Deputy Director, will look after the work of Executive Engineer (Hqrs.), NWDA, New Delhi, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, till the new incumbent joins or till further orders whichever is earlier.

2. No extra remuneration will be paid to him for this purpose.

(Raiesh Dv. Director (Admn.)

То

- 1. Chief Engineer(South)/(North), NWDA, Hyderabad/Lucknow
- 2. Director (T)/(SCILR)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. SE(S)/SE(N), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 4. Executive Engineer (Hqrs.), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 5. Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 6. Vigilance Section, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 7. Shri R. Chandrasekaran, Deputy Director, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 8. Web Master, Multi Disciplinary Unit, Saket, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 9. Office Order file.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to CE(HQ), NWDA, New Delhi

